

RECEIVED

JUL 5 1972

CORINNE GRACE NO. 1 CARLSBAD GRACE

April 6, 1972

O. C. C.
ARTESIA, OFFICE

Long String	Length	Top Depth	Bottom Depth
Elevation KB - THF	15.18'	-0-	15.18'
Cameron Iron Works dual hanger nipple	0.66	15.18	15.84
2 3/8" OD N-80 EUE 8 RT pup joint	1.73	15.84	17.57
2 3/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT Box	0.65	17.57	18.22
332 joints 2 3/8" OD N-80 CS Hydril Tubing	10,150.25	18.22	10,168.47
2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 3/8" OD CS Hydril Box	0.65	10,168.47	10,169.12
2 3/8" x 7" OD # 47 C1 Baker Mod "K" Dual Packer	8.30	10,169.12	10,177.42
2 3/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT Box	0.65	10,177.42	10,178.07
3 joints 2 3/8" OD N-80 CS Hydril Tubing	91.34	10,178.07	10,269.41
2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 3/8" OD CS Hydril Box	0.65	10,269.41	10,270.06
3.062 x 1.995 Baker Blast Joint W/2 3/8" EUE 8 R	10.05	10,270.06	10,280.11
2 3/8" OD N-80 EUE 8 RT pup joint	10.20	10,280.11	10,290.31
2 3/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT Box	0.65	10,290.31	10,290.96
3 Joints 2 3/8" OD N-80 CS Hydril Tubing	93.88	10,290.96	10,384.84
2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 3/8" OD CS Hydril Box	0.65	10,384.84	10,385.49
3.062 x 1.995 Baker Blast Joint w/2 3/8 EUE 8 R	10.05	10,385.49	10,395.54
2 3/8" OD N-80 EUE 8 RT Pup Joint	8.11	10,395.54	10,403.65
2 3/8" OD Ditto	3.95	10,403.65	10,407.60
3.062 x 1.995 Baker Blast Joint w/2 3/8 8 R	10.05	10,407.60	10,417.65
3.062 x 1.995 Ditto	10.05	10,417.65	10,427.70
2 3/8" OD N-80 EUE 8 RT Pup Joint	6.04	10,427.70	10,433.74
2 3/8" OD Ditto	8.12	10,433.74	10,441.86
2 7/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 R Box	0.42	10,441.86	10,442.28
2 7/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 7/8" OD EUE 8 R Box	0.58	10,442.28	10,442.86
3.688 x 2.441 Baker Blast Joint w/CS Hydril Th	19.80	10,442.86	10,462.66
2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 7/8" OD CS Hydril Box	0.66	10,462.66	10,463.32
2 3/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 R Box	0.65	10,463.32	10,463.97
30 Joints 2 3/8" OD N-80 CS Hydril Tubing	910.05	10,463.97	11,374.02
2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT pin x 2 3/8" OD CS Hydril Box	0.65	11,374.02	11,374.67
3 3/4 x 2 3/8 x 1.87 Baker Mod "FL" Seal Conn.	1.63	11,374.67	11,376.30
2 3/8" x 4 1/2" # 43A Baker Mbd. "A-1" Lok-Set Pkr.	3.32	11,376.30	11,379.62
2 3/8" EUE 8 RT Tubing Collar	0.40	11,379.62	11,380.02
Total String	11,380.02		

NOTE: Packer set w/6000# weight on Lok-set packer

Short String

Elevation KB - THF	15.18'	-0-	15.18'
Cameron Iron Works - Dual Hanger Nipple	0.66	15.18	15.84
2 3/8" OD N-80 EUE 8 RT Pup Joint	10.05	15.84	25.89
2 3/8" OD Ditto	8.07	25.89	33.96
2 3/8" OD CS Hydril pin x 2 3/8" OD EUE 8 RT Box	0.65	33.96	34.61
338 Joints 2 3/8" OD N-80 CS Hydril Tubing	10,140.60	34.61	10,175.21
Baker Stop Collar	0.44	10,175.21	10,175.65
Baker Model K Snap Collet	1.10	10,175.65	10,176.75
Total String	10,176.75		

NOTE: Collet set in Model "K" packer @ 10,169.12' w/12,000# weight. Model "K" is a short string set dual packer w/hydraulic hold down.